
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 25-035-55 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 27th day of 
October 2025, on the following: 

 

Rocky Mountain Power 
Jana Saba 
Tiffanie A. Ellis-Burke 
Max Backlund 
Joseph Dallas 

 
jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
tiffanie.ellis-burke@pacificorp.com 
max.backlund@pacificorp.com 
joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
 

Division of Public Utilities 
Madison Galt 
Chris Parker 
Patrick Grecu 
Patricia Schmid 

 
mgalt@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
pgrecu@agutah.gov 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
 

Office of Customer Services 
Michele Beck 
Robert Moore 
Bela Vastag 
Alyson Anderson 
Alex Ware 
Jacob Zachary 

 
mbeck@utah.gov 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
akanderson@utah.gov 
aware@utah.gov 
jzachary@utah.gov 
ocs@utah.gov 
 

Western Resource Advocates 
Sophie Hayes 
Karl Boothman 
Nancy Kelly 
Jessica Loeloff 

 
sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
karl.boothman@westernresources.org 
nancy.kelly@westernresources.org 
jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org 

 

 

 

/s/ Thomas Phillips 
 
Dated: October 27, 2025 

 


